

\234

W.P.(Cr1.)No. 131 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Cr1.) No. 131/2003( For Preliminary Hearing )

NANDOLI MOHAMED RAFEEQ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[VP Tyagi]

Court Master