

\230

W.P(Crl.)No. 131 OF 2003  
ITEM No.29

Court No. 6

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 131/2003

NANDOLI MOHAMED RAFEEQ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case has been called two times. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents. Though on behalf of the respondent-Union of India, Vakalatnama has been filed by Mr.B. Krishna Prasad,advocate. Accordingly, we issue rule and direct that the petition be listed for hearing in the regular board. Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(V.P. Tyagi)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master