

\202

W.P.(Crl.)No. 131 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 102

COURT NO. 4

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL. NO. 131 OF 2003

Nandoli Mohamed Rafeeq

Appellant (s)

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Dated: 13/01/2004: This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. KK. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.

Mr. BK. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State to file vakalatnama and counter within one week. Union of India may also file counter within the said period.

(S. Thapar)(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to RegistrarCourt Master